\$14, 00

BK1741 P0874 AND REC

93

192 ER - 2 P2:03

REGISTER OF DEEDS FORWITH CO. N.C. \$10.00pd DE

Recording Time, Book and Page Excise Tax Parcel Identifier No. ... County on the day of ... Verified by by House & Blanco, P.A., Box Mail after recording to . * * ******** Ronald A. Matamoros, Esq. This instrument was prepared by Brief description for the Index

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this

day of

, 19 92 , by and between

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

THOMAS H. BURNS and wife, SHIRLEY B. BURNS

JAMES T. LAMBIE and wife, LISBETH C. EVANS

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that Winston Township, certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of

Forsyth

Winston-Salem County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in	Book 1564, Page 345,			
Forsyth County Registry.				
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book	page			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and app the Grantee in fee simple.	urtenances thereto belonging to			
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:				

- a. Taxes for the year 1992 and subsequent years;
- b. All easements, restrictions and covenants of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th corporate name by its duly autho above written.	e Grantor has hereunto set his rized officers and its seal to be h	s hand and seal, or if nereunto affixed by a	corporate, has caused the	is instrument to be signed in it prectors, the day and year fire
	rate Name)	Thomas	H. Burns	(SEAL
By:Pres	ident	H Shirle	Why D	Ourns (SEAL
ATTEST:		вгаск		(SEAL
SEAL STAMP	clary (Corporate Seal)	Forsyth		(SEAI
COUNTY OF DYLASON ELIZABETH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	I, a Notary Public of the Count Wife, Shirley B	ty and State aforesale	d, certify that Thomas	as H. Burns and
Francis v. 223	personally appeared before me thand and official stamp or seal, to My commission expires:	inis 2nd day of	april	foregoing instrument, Witness m 1992. Rece Notary Publ
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,			
Use Black Ink	given and as the act of the cor President, sealed with its corpora Witness my hand and official sta	rporation, the foregoin	a North Carolina corpor instrument was signed in a sits	oration, and that by authority du
	My commission expires:			Notary Publ
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	Elizabeth R.	Weaver	N.P. D	avidson. Có.
is are certified to be correct. The first page hereof.	is instrument and this certificate	are duly registered at	the date and time and in	the Book and Page shown on t
	2001	REGISTER OF		ZHSYIHcoun

N.C. Bar Assn. Form No. 3 % 1976. Revised 1977

Fricted by Agreement with the No. 64 Aug.

FRANCE OF THE SECRET PART NO STEEL

 Ξ

℧

0

876

BEING informally known as 504 E. 15th Street, Winston-Salem, N. C. Being known and designated as Lot 110, Block 273, in the tax records for Winston Township as the same now are constituted. Being in all respects the same property as that described in the deed from Ernest Bines (Divorced) to Melvin Bines, as recorded in Book 1181, Page 1325, Forsyth County Registry.